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Case Summary

 In the District Court of Saline County                                          
 The Case ID is  CI 18 0000095                                                   
                  WRMB, Inc. v. Chad E Jindra                                    
 The Honorable Vicky L Johnson, presiding.                                       
 Classification: Transcript of Judgment                                          
 Filed on 07/02/2018                                                             
 This case is Closed as of 07/02/2018                                            

Parties/Attorneys to the Case

           Party                                Attorney                         
 Plaintiff ACTIVE                                                                
     WRMB, Inc.                                 Brian S Kruse                    
                                                1128 Lincoln Mall Ste 300        
                                                Lincoln            NE 68508      
                                                402-475-5100                     
 Defendant ACTIVE                                                                
     Chad E Jindra                                                               
     949 County Road 200                                                         
     Friend             NE 68359                                                 
 Chad E Jindra owes  $19,830.11                                                  

Judgment Information

 On 06/08/2018 judgment of Judgment (General) was entered for $16,471.60         
            Simple interest rate is 12.0000%                                     
            Balance due is $19,764.11                                            
            The judgment creditor is WRMB, Inc.                                  
            The judgment debtor is Chad E Jindra                                 

Court Costs Information

Incurred By Account Date Amount

Plaintiff Automation Fee 07/02/2018 $8.00

Plaintiff Transcript of Lien 07/02/2018 $25.00

Plaintiff NSC Education Fee 07/02/2018 $1.00

Plaintiff Dispute Resolution Fee 07/02/2018 $0.75

Plaintiff Indigent Defense Fee 07/02/2018 $3.00

Plaintiff Uniform Data Analysis Fee 07/02/2018 $1.00

Plaintiff J.R.F. 07/02/2018 $6.00

Plaintiff Legal Aid/Services Fund 07/02/2018 $6.25

Plaintiff Complete Record 07/02/2018 $15.00

Official Nebraska Government Website

Nebraska Judicial Branch



2/6/2020 Nebraska Judicial Branch - Case Search

https://www.nebraska.gov/justice/case.cgi 2/3

Financial Activity

 No trust money is held by the court                                             
 No fee money is held by the court                                               

Costs for Recovery

Incurred By Account Date Amount

Defendant Automation Fee 07/02/2018 $8.00

Defendant Transcript of Lien 07/02/2018 $25.00

Defendant NSC Education Fee 07/02/2018 $1.00

Defendant Dispute Resolution Fee 07/02/2018 $0.75

Defendant Indigent Defense Fee 07/02/2018 $3.00

Defendant Uniform Data Analysis Fee 07/02/2018 $1.00

Defendant J.R.F. 07/02/2018 $6.00

Defendant Legal Aid/Services Fund 07/02/2018 $6.25

Defendant Complete Record 07/02/2018 $15.00

Payments Made to the Court

Receipt Type Date For Amount

84138 Electronic Trans 07/03/2018 WRMB, Inc. $66.00

Automation Fee $8.00

Transcript of Lien $25.00

NSC Education Fee $1.00

Dispute Resolution Fee $.75

Indigent Defense Fee $3.00

Uniform Data Analysis $1.00

J.R.F. $6.00

Legal Aid/Services Fun $6.25

Complete Record $15.00

Register of Actions

                                                                                 
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
 
 07/02/2018 Transcript of Judgment                                               
            This action initiated by party WRMB, Inc.                            
            Image ID  N18183A68D22   
                                                                                 
                                                                                 
                                                                                 

https://www.nebraska.gov/justice/view-img.cgi?id=N18183A68D22&court=D&county=22
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In the County Court of Lancaster County, Nebraska

WRMB, Inc. v. Chad E Jindra
Case ID: CI 18 725

PagePage DocumentDocument DateDate
1 Order-Default Judgment 06/08/2018

I, Clerk of the County Court of Lancaster County, Nebraska, certify this
document consisting of 3 page(s) to be a full, true, and correct copy
of the original record on file in the County Court of Lancaster County,
Nebraska.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have placed my signature and seal of said court.

Date: June 26, 2018 BY THE COURT: _____________________________________
CLERK

CERTIFIED COPY             
Filed in Saline District Court

*** EFILED ***
Case Number: D22CI180000095

Transaction ID: 0007092120
Filing Date: 07/02/2018 01:51:50 PM CDT
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I, the undersigned, certify that on June 8, 2018 , I served a copy of the foregoing
document upon the following persons at the addresses given, by mailing by United States Mail,
postage prepaid, or via E-mail:

Chad E Jindra Brian S Kruse
949 County Road 200 bkruse@remboltlawfirm.com
Friend, NE 68359

Date: June 8, 2018 BY THE COURT: _____________________________________
CLERK
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